VM-521
10.4” Rugged
In-Vehicle Terminal
Always on Rugged
Always on Rugged
I /O Diagram
GPIORS-232RJ45

Peripherals
Moun t i ng K i t Power Cab le An tenna
Ordering Information
VM-521-HR (P/N : 71-8I13200-A7006)
VM-521l with Intel Atom E3845 1.91Ghz, 4GB DDR3L, 64GB SSD, and Wi-Fi / BT
VM-521-HRD (P/N : 71-8I13200-A7004)
VM-521 with Intel Atom E3845 1.91Ghz, 4GB DDR3L, 64GB SSD,
Wi-Fi / BT and defrost function
VM-521-LR (P/N : 71-8I13200-A7001)
VM-521 with Intel Atom E3827 1.75Ghz, 4GB DDR3L, 64GB SSD,
and Wi-Fi / BT
VM-521-LRD (P/N : 71-8I13200-A7005)
VM-521 with Intel Atom E3827 1.75Ghz, 4GB DDR3L, 64GB SSD,
Wi-Fi / BT and defrost function
I/O Interface
    Optional video input x 4